

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.3545 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 03.08.2026  | <p><b><u>GPK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the review petitioner submitted that the suit for partition was filed in the year 1995. The impugned order pertains to the application seeking to bring the LR's on record. The said application was seriously opposed by the revision petitioner.</p> <p>Post on 11.08.2026, under the caption 'for orders'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>GPK,J</u></b><br/>mnv</p> |                        |